
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 6

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

17

21

MUDDSAR HUSSAIN 

BABAR ALI 

MOBEEN ASHRAF 

NAVEED AHMED 

NABEEL HASSAN 

MUHAMMAD SARMAD 

NABEEL AHMAD 

RAFEY SAEED 

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB 

SALMAN NADEEM KHITRAN 

SHEHZADA SAMEE ULLAH 

AMNA TAHIRA AWAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NAJAM-U-SAHAR SAMREEN
(Selected Against Women
Quota)

SOFIA IQBAL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MALIK ASHIQ HUSSAIN AWAN

MUHAMMAD ALI PASHA

MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ABDUL REHMAN

NAJAM UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

AMAN ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SAEED

ABDUL GHAFOOR

NADEEM AKBAR KHITRAN

SULAIMAN SKINDER

ABDUL MANNAN

BASHARAT SAEED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

10001721

10000314

10001295

10000179

10003674

10000712

10003255

10000756

10000970

10000563

10001526

10003277

10001489

10001500

KHUSHAB

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

KASUR

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

MULTAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

15 Revision No. 2 Case #  50J2024

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

51 SAHER YOUNAS (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)
YOUNAS MASEEH

15 10003437 LAHORE RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

15

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

IJAZ FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID NAZIR 

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN AKRAM 

AHMED SAQIB 

MUHAMMMAD AZAM 

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB SHAFIQ 

KASWAR ABBAS 

SYED ANAS ALI HASHMI 

MUHAMMAD TAJ 

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MEHBOOB 

ABDUL MAJEED BASIR

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD

NAZIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ SUKHERA

GHULAM SHABIR

MUHAMMAD ALI HASHMI

MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM

MEHBOOB HUSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

10000823

10001643

10000352

10002975

10002826

10000505

10001125

10000780

10000608

10000065

10003214

BHAKKAR

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

JHANG

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

Revision No. 2 Case #  50J2024

MINORITY
QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

15

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MUHAMMAD HANZLAH SHAHID 

MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

SHOAIB 

ASAD HAYYAT 

NOMAN AHMED 

MUHAMMAD ADIL SHAHZAD 

ISHFAQ ALI 

ABDULLAH NAZIM 

WAMIQ IMRAN 

NOREEN SATTAR 

MUHAMMAD JALEEL 

EASHA ZAFAR 

SHAHID ISLAM

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD NAVEED UL HA

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD HAYYAT

IFTIKHAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ARIF

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NAZIM

IMRAN AHMAD

ABDUL SATTAR

GHULAM MUSTAFA

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

10000987

10001780

10003229

10000526

10000117

10000220

10000269

10001547

10003158

10001701

10000342

10001907

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

MIANWALI

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 2 Case #  50J2024
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

15

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

ASMA NOREEN 

MUHAMMAD KASHIF 

TABINDA BASHIR 

ASAD ALI ASI 

KALEEM ULLAH KHAN 

AYESHA MAZHAR 

MANAHILL JAMEEL 

FURQAN SANAULLAH 

NAJAF UL HASSAN 

MUHAMMAD AKMAL 

SHOAIB HAIDER 

SAIRA BANO 

SARDAR ALI

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

BASHIR AHMAD

AKBAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR KHAN TAHIR

MAZHAR IQBAL

JAMEEL AKHTER

SANAULLAH

NASIR ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

TARIQ MAHMOOD

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

10001620

10000909

10001677

10001419

10001601

10001330

10002396

10002211

10001131

10002293

10002042

10001036

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NAROWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BHAKKAR

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

KASUR

JHANG

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 2 Case #  50J2024
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

15

50

52

AQSA MAQBOOL 

SARMA SAEED 

MAQBOOL AHMAD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SAEED

36

37

10002536

10003636

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

BILAL AHMAD 

ALI IRTAZA 

MEHWISH JABEEN 

ADEEL MOHSIN 

MUHAMMAD FAHAD ZAMAN 

DAWOOD -S- A SIDDIQUI 

ABDUL SAMI

GHULAM MURTAZA

ZAFAR ALI

SIKANDAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

SAMUEL SIDDIQUI

1

2

3

4

5

6

10000932

10001635

10001846

10001955

10002629

10003147

SARGODHA

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

CHINIOT

T.T. SINGH

VEHARI

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

Revision No. 2 Case #  50J2024

ALI RAZA 
RIAZ AHMED

1 10002175 OKARA

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

15

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 2 Case #  50J2024

3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable
   candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend
   candidates(s) out of valid merit list. 


