

**PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**REVISED MERIT LIST**

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Revision No. 2

Case # 50J2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
1	10001721	1	MUDDSAR HUSSAIN MALIK ASHIQ HUSSAIN AWAN	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	10000314	2	BABAR ALI MUHAMMAD ALI PASHA	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	10001295	3	MOBEEN ASHRAF MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	10000179	4	NAVEED AHMED MUHAMMAD ABDUL REHMAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	10003674	5	NABEEL HASSAN NAJAM UL HASSAN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	10000712	6	MUHAMMAD SARMAD MUHAMMAD AFZAL	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	10003255	7	NABEEL AHMAD AMAN ULLAH	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	10000756	8	RAFEY SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	10000970	9	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB ABDUL GHAFOOR	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	10000563	10	SALMAN NADEEM KHITRAN NADEEM AKBAR KHITRAN	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	10001526	11	SHEHZADA SAMEE ULLAH SULAIMAN SKINDER	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	10003277	12	AMNA TAHIRA AWAN (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL MANNAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
13	10001489	17	NAJAM-U-SAHAR SAMREEN (Selected Against Women Quota) BASHARAT SAEED	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
14	10001500	21	SOFIA IQBAL (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

**PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**REVISED MERIT LIST**

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Revision No. 2

Case # 50J2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
15	10003437	51	SAHER YOUNAS (Selected Against Minorities Quota) YOUNAS MASEEH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	10000823	13	IJAZ FAROOQ ABDUL MAJEED BASIR	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	10001643	14	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN MUHAMMAD IRSHAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	10000352	15	MUHAMMAD SHAHID NAZIR NAZIR HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	10002975	16	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	10002826	18	AHMED SAQIB MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	10000505	19	MUHAMMAD AZAM GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	10001125	20	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ SUKHERA	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	10000780	22	KASWAR ABBAS GHULAM SHABIR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	10000608	23	SYED ANAS ALI HASHMI MUHAMMAD ALI HASHMI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
10	10000065	24	MUHAMMAD TAJ MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
11	10003214	25	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MEHBOOB MEHBOOB HUSAIN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	

**PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**REVISED MERIT LIST**

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Revision No. 2

Case # 50J2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
12	10000987	26	MUHAMMAD HANZLAH SHAHID SHAHID ISLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
13	10001780	27	MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHEIKH MUHAMMAD NAVEED UL H	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
14	10003229	28	SHOAIB MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
15	10000526	29	ASAD HAYYAT MUHAMMAD HAYYAT	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
16	10000117	30	NOMAN AHMED IFTIKHAR AHMED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
17	10000220	31	MUHAMMAD ADIL SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD ARIF	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
18	10000269	32	ISHFAQ ALI BASHIR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
19	10001547	33	ABDULLAH NAZIM MUHAMMAD NAZIM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
20	10003158	34	WAMIQ IMRAN IMRAN AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
21	10001701	35	NOREEN SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
22	10000342	36	MUHAMMAD JALEEL GHULAM MUSTAFA	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
23	10001907	37	EASHA ZAFAR ZAFAR HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	

**PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**REVISED MERIT LIST**

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Revision No. 2

Case # 50J2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
24	10001620	38	ASMA NOREEN SARDAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
25	10000909	39	MUHAMMAD KASHIF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
26	10001677	40	TABINDA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
27	10001419	41	ASAD ALI ASI AKBAR ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
28	10001601	42	KALEEM ULLAH KHAN MUHAMMAD ASGHAR KHAN TAHIR	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
29	10001330	43	AYESHA MAZHAR MAZHAR IQBAL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
30	10002396	44	MANAHILL JAMEEL JAMEEL AKHTER	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
31	10002211	45	FURQAN SANAUULLAH SANAUULLAH	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
32	10001131	46	NAJAF UL HASSAN NASIR ALI	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
33	10002293	47	MUHAMMAD AKMAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
34	10002042	48	SHOAIB HAIDER MUHAMMAD SHARIF	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED	
35	10001036	49	SAIRA BANO TARIQ MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	

**PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**REVISED MERIT LIST**

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Revision No. 2

Case # 50J2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
36	10002536	50	AQSA MAQBOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
37	10003636	52	SARMA SAEED SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SAEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

1	10000932	BILAL AHMAD ABDUL SAMI	SARGODHA	FAIL
2	10001635	ALI IRTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA	LAHORE	FAIL
3	10001846	MEHWISH JABEEN ZAFAR ALI	PAKPATTAN	FAIL
4	10001955	ADEEL MOHSIN SIKANDAR HAYAT	CHINIOT	FAIL
5	10002629	MUHAMMAD FAHAD ZAMAN MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	T.T. SINGH	FAIL
6	10003147	DAWOOD -S- A SIDDIQUI SAMUEL SIDDIQUI	VEHARI	FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Tminated/Relieved from the Post

1	10002175	ALI RAZA RIAZ AHMED	OKARA
---	----------	------------------------	-------

**PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**REVISED MERIT LIST**

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR / DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER/ ASSISTANT SECRETARY (BOARD)/ ECO

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Revision No. 2

Case # 50J2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.
3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend candidates(s) out of valid merit list.